# OP \$40.00 2763317

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485772

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OHI INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.		08/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSMOSE UTILITIES SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	635 Hwy 74 South	
City:	Peachtree City	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30269	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763317	OSMOSE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-654-5087

Email: CWilson@MerchantGould.com, JSchmidt@merchantgould.com,

PColeman@MerchantGould.com

Correspondent Name: Clark A.D. Wilson Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18189.0003US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark A.D. Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Clark A.D. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment for Osmose Utilities Services, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0690

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OHI INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignor"), with an address at 635 Hwy 74 South, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, owned the trademark OSMOSE, Registration No. 2763317 ("Mark");

WHEREAS, OSMOSE UTILITIES SERVICES, INC., a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), with a business address of 635 Hwy 74 South, Peachtree City, Georgia 302691, has been assigned from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the goodwill associated with that portion of the business to which the mark pertains whereas that business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, including any and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Mark, along with any right to sue and recover for damages, profits, costs and attorneys' fees.

Assignor:

Dated: August \_13\_\_, 2018

**RECORDED: 08/13/2018** 

OHLINTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0691